# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7363175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR VIKTOROVICH BEZLEPKIN	02/20/2020
MAKSIM VLADIMIROVICH GAVRILOV	02/20/2020
EVGENIJ ALEKSANDROVICH TRETYAKOV	02/20/2020
VYACHESLAV BORISOVICH KOZLOV	02/20/2020
EVGENIJ PAVLOVICH OBRAZCOV	02/21/2020
EVGENIJ IGOREVICH MEZENIN	02/21/2020
ANTON EDUARDOVICH SHIRVANYANC	02/21/2020
DARYA ROBERTOVNA ALTBREGEN	02/21/2020
LAJNE VYAJNOVNA NOSANKOVA	02/21/2020
EVGENIJ YUREVICH EGOROV	02/21/2020
ANZHELA VASILEVNA LUKINA	02/21/2020
DMITRIJ YAKOVLEVICH VIBE	02/26/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOINT-STOCK COMPANY SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND DESIGN INSTITUTE FOR ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES ATOMPROEKT
Street Address:	D. 82A, UL. SAVUSHKINA
City:	G. SANKT-PETERSBURG
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	19783
Name:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY "SCIENCE AND INNOVATIONS"
Street Address:	STAROMONETNIY PER., 26
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	119180

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16627734

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)367-2002

PATENT

REEL: 060091 FRAME: 0022

507316251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-367-2001

Email: twatkins@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CBAKE.00054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONI WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Toni Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2-CBAKE54-Assignment-filed-2022-05-31#page1.tif source=2-CBAKE54-Assignment-filed-2022-05-31#page2.tif source=2-CBAKE54-Assignment-filed-2022-05-31#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060091 FRAME: 0023

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vladimir Viktorovich BEZLEPKIN, a citizen of Russia residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, ul. Orbeli, d. 19, kv. 45, Russian Federation (RU), Maksim Vladimirovich GAVRILOV, a citizen of Russia residing at Leningradskaya obl., pos. Murino, bul'var Mendeleeva, d. 7, korp. 2, kv. 60, Russian Federation (RU), Evgenij Aleksandrovich TRETYAKOV, a citizen of Russia residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, ul. Kotina, d. 6, korp. 1, kv. 251, Russian Federation (RU), Vyacheslav Borisovich KOZLOV, a citizen of Russia residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, g. Kronshtadt, Kronshtadtskoe shosse, d. 8, kv. 15, Russian Federation (RU), Evgenij Pavlovich OBRAZCOV, a citizen of Russia Federation residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, Petergofskoe shosse, d. 3, korp. 6, kv.25 (RU), Evgenij Igorevich MEZENIN, a citizen of Russia Federation residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, Vyborgskij r-n, Kostromskoj prospekt 22, lit. A, kv. 68 (RU), Anton Eduardovich SHIRVANYANC, a citizen of Russia Federation residing at Leningradskaya obl., g. Sosnovyj bor, ul. Leningradskaya, d. 70, ky. 299 (RU). Darya Robertovna ALTBREGEN, a citizen of Russia Federation residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, Lanskoc shosse, d. 37/2, kv. 28 (RU), Lajne Vyajnovna NOSANKOVA, a citizen of Russia Federation residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, ul. Utochkina, d. 1/I, ky. 246 (RU), Eygenii Yurevich EGOROV, a citizen of Russia Federation residing at Rostovskaya obl., g. Volgodonsk, ul. Industrialnaya, d. 32, kv. 35 (RU), Anzhela Vasilevna LUKINA, a citizen of Russia Federation residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, ul. Blagodainaya, d. 51, kv. 55 (RU), and Dmitrii Yakovlevich VIBE, a citizen of Russia Federation residing at g. Sankt-Peterburg, Kamyshovaya ul., doin 48, ker. 3, kv. 121 (RU), are joint inventors of the invention entitled "Method and System for Bringing a Nuclear Power Plant into a Safe State After Extreme Effect" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CBAKE.00054; and

WHEREAS, Joint-stock company Scientific Research and Design Institute for Energy Technologies ATOMPROEKT, incorporated in Russia, with a place of business at Russian Federation, 19783, g. Sankt-Petersburg, ul. Savushkina, d. 82A, and JOINT STOCK COMPANY "SCIENCE AND INNOVATIONS", incorporated in Russia, with a place of business at Staromonetniy per., 26 Moscow, 119180, RU, (hereinafter, ASSIGNEES) are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Vladimir Viktorovich BEZLEPKIN, Maksim Vladimirovich GAVRILOV, Evgenij Aleksandrovich TRETYAKOV, Vyacheslav Borisovich KOZLOV, Evgenij Pavlovich OBRAZCOV, Evgenij Igorevich MEZENIN, Anton Eduardovich SHIRVANYANC, Darya Robertovna ALTBREGEN, Lajne Vyajnovna NOSANKOVA, Evgenij Yurevich EGOROV, Anzhela Vasilevna LUKINA, and Dmitrij Yakovlevich VIBE, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all

CBAKE.00054 1 Assignment

applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: 20.02.2020	Complete parties
	Vladimir Viktorovich BEZLEPKIN
Date: 10.07.2820	
	Maksim Vladimirovich GAVRILOV
Date: 10.02.1020	My-
	Evgenij Aleksandrovich TRETYAKOV
Date: <u> </u>	
	Vyacheslav Borisovich KOZLOV
Date:	E057_J
	Evgenij Pavlovich OBRAZCOV
Date:	

2

CBAKE,00054

PATENT REEL: 060091 FRAME: 0025

Assignment

24.02.2020	Evgenij Igorevich MEZENIN
Date: <u> </u>	Alla-
	Anton Eduardovich SHIRVANYANC
Date: 21.02.2020	
	Darya Robertovna ALTBREGEN
Date: <u>21, 02, 2020</u>	
	Lajne Vyajnovna NOSANKOVA
Date: <u>210214</u>	
	Evgenij Yurevich EGOROV
Date: <u> </u>	DH .
	Anzhela Vasilevna LUKINA

Dmitrij Yakovlevich VIBE

CBAKE.00054

**RECORDED: 06/02/2022** 

Date: 46.02 2020

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 060091 FRAME: 0026